

No. 16-1015

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

THE STATE OF MISSOURI, EX REL. JOSHUA D. HAWLEY;
ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

XAVIER BECERRA, ATTORNEY GENERAL OF
CALIFORNIA; ET AL.,

Respondents.

*ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT*

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION
FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

JOSHUA D. HAWLEY
ATTORNEY GENERAL
D. JOHN SAUER

Counsel of Record

MICHAEL MARTINICH-SAUTER
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
207 W. High Street
P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
john.sauer@ago.mo.gov
(573) 751-8870

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

I. The Court Should Grant the Petition, Because
the Ninth Circuit’s Decision Directly Conflicts
with This Court’s Cases on Matters of
Significant Importance.....1

II. The Court Should Grant the Petition, Because
the Ninth Circuit’s Decision Conflicts with
Decisions of Other Circuits.....8

CONCLUSION.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page(s)
<i>Adarand Constructors, Inc. v. Mineta</i> , 534 U.S. 103 (2001).....	9
<i>Alfred L. Snapp & Son, Inc. v. Puerto Rico</i> , 458 U.S. 592 (1982).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Beyer Farms, Inc. v. Brown</i> , 721 F. Supp. 644 (D.N.J. 1989)	9
<i>City of New York v. Beretta U.S.A. Corp.</i> , 315 F. Supp. 2d 256 (E.D.N.Y. 2004)	9
<i>Connecticut v. Cahill</i> , 217 F.3d 93 (2d Cir. 2000)	8, 9
<i>E.E.O.C. v. Fed. Express Corp.</i> , 268 F. Supp. 2d 192 (E.D.N.Y. 2003)	9
<i>LG Display Co. v. Madigan</i> , 665 F.3d 768 (7th Cir. 2011).....	10, 11
<i>Louisiana v. Texas</i> , 176 U.S. 1 (1900).....	7
<i>Minnesota ex rel. Hatch v. Hoeven</i> , 331 F. Supp. 2d 1074 (D.N.D. 2004).....	9
<i>Missouri v. Harris</i> , 847 F.3d 646 (9th Cir. 2016).....	1, 4, 5, 10

Cases (Continued)	Page(s)
<i>Missouri v. Illinois</i> , 180 U.S. 208 (1901).....	3
<i>New York by Abrams v. 11 Cornwell Co.</i> , 695 F.2d 34 (2d Cir. 1982)	10, 11
<i>Table Bluff Reservation v. Philip Morris, Inc.</i> , 256 F.3d 879 (9th Cir. 2001).....	10, 11

Other Authorities	Page(s)
Peter D. Enrich, <i>Saving the States from Themselves: Commerce Clause Constraints on State Tax Incentives for Business</i> , 110 HARV. L. REV. 377 (1996).....	6
U.S. Dep't of Commerce, Bureau of the Census, 1980 Census of Population, Detailed Population Characteristics: Puerto Rico (1984).....	5
